
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6526
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
JAWAHAR NAVODAYA VIDYALAYAS
Kumar Shri Shailendra

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

( a ) whether the Government proposes to construct multi- storied Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya i n district headquarters and metropolitan cities in the States for imparting education to the poor children and housing hostels/residence for the students/teachers on the lines of the said vidyalaya situated in Sector-25,Chandigarh;

(b) if so, the details in this regard; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be constructed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) There is no such proposal at present.

(b )&(c) Do not arise.
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